

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 9451	TITLE: Leedsgate Gazebo	COST: \$124,818
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: STATE CONTRACT	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
This event had a 20% DBE and 10% LDBE goal. The proposer met the goal by subcontracting 20% to Edwards Construction Group LLC ^(A) .		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/Δ		

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure the construction of a new gazebo with F.H. Paschen in an amount not to exceed \$124,818. The gazebo will be constructed on a FEMA lot located at 211 Leedsgate Road. This project includes the installation of the gazebo along with a pervious concrete walking path to the neighborhood sidewalk. The gazebo will be a 30 foot hex shaped structure.

F.H. Paschen is on the State of Georgia's statewide approved contracts program. These statewide contracts are established for convenience and are available for use by all State and Local public entities. The State of Georgia used a competitive bidding process to select F.H. Paschen as one of the companies to provide these commodities.

Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor is:

S.C. F.H. Paschen (Atlanta, GA)^(D) \$124,818

A pre-proposal meeting was not conducted as these goods are being procured through the use of a state contract agreement. (A) Indicates local, DBE business. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval.

Local vendors notified via the supplier portal: No

Total sent: 1
Total received: 1